Instructions for Students Seeking Community Service Hours

SUHSD District Procedures

Requires all students to have a SUHSD Community Service Contract

- All students who did not register with their respective high schools by the May 23rd 2024.
 deadline, or the end of the school year
- All incoming freshmen who would like to start earning community service hours
- All students must complete the required SUHSD Community Service contract and submit for pre-approval. NO EXCEPTIONS
- Students must email their Community Service contract PRIOR to volunteering or go to Mission Trails R.O.P. in Salinas located at 867 E. Laurel Dr. for pre-approval signature.
- 1. Community Service Blank Contract and Time Log
- 2. Community Service Procedures

Alisal High School: ahscommunityservice@salinasuhsd.org

Everett Alvarez High School: eahscommunityservice@salinasuhsd.org

Salinas High School: shscommunityservice@salinasuhsd.org

North Salinas High School: nshscommunityservice@salinasuhsd.org

Rancho San Juan High School: rsjhscommunityservice@salinasuhsd.org

El Puente School & Mount Toro HS: eps.mthsworkpermits@salinasuhsd.org